PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2867608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR TIBOR NAGY	05/19/2014
IMRE DOMONKOS	05/19/2014
DR. TAMAS KATONA	05/20/2014
JENO KOTAI	05/19/2014
GYULA BETERI	05/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTITECH RUBBER INDUSTRIAL GUMIIPARI KFT.
Street Address:	BUDAPESTI UT 10.
City:	SZEGED
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	H-6728

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14352270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)578-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-578-0103

Email: docketing@kbsolaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JOANNE M MURPHY 100 MATAWAN ROAD Address Line 1:

SUITE 120 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2539-014US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNE MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment 2539-014us1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032950 FRAME: 0846 502821012

Attorney Docket No.: 2539-014US1

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and

"Assignee" shall include them:					
Assignor: Tibor Nagy having an address at Szepesi u. 5., Buda	pest, H-1028 Hungary:				
Assignor: Imre Domonkos having an address at Muranyi u. 6/B. V/13, Szeged, H-6723, Hungary					
Assignor: Tamas Katona having an address at Teglas u. 121, A	Igyo, H-6750, Hungary				
Assignor: Jeno Kotai having an address at Othalom u. 41. 2/5,	Szeged, H-6724, Hungary:				
Assignor: Gyula Beteri having an address at Regeczi u. 38, En	l <u>. H-2030, Hungary</u> 0				
Assignee: ContiTech Rubber Industrial Gumilipari Kft having a	address at Budapesti ut 10, Szeged, H-6728, Hungary				
This assignment relates to the following patent applications and/c as "the Patent":	r issued patent, which is/are hereinafter referred to				
[] a United States patent application signed by Assignor or	, 20, and entitled				
[X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Paten Serial No. 14/352270 entitled BONDED HIGH-PRESS CONVEYING GASEOUS MEDIA, which is a 371 nation application PCT/HU2012/000103 filed October 10, 2013	URE RUBBER HOSE, PARTICULARLY FOR at stage application of international patent				
Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and vassigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement a Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention di Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who law Assignor or Assignee.	Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the and on the Patent, including any patent that issues the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign occured prior to the effective date of this assignment. In those countries where permitted, the Assignor rectly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the authority to issue all patents for the invention directly it to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this may be needed to carry out the purpose of this righty succeed to the rights of or take the place of				
The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of KAPLAN BREYER Suite 120, Matawan, New Jersey 07747, the power to insert on the which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Office concerning recordation of this document.	s assignment any further identification of the Patent				
SIGNATURE(S):					
Dr. Tipor Nagy	2				
	ATA 19/05/2014 no Kotari Date				
Dr. Tamas Katona Daie Je	no Kotaki Date				
<u> </u>	` V				
Witness On Guerill Date 20/05/2014 W	itness 44/4 b Date 2014.05.13				

RECORDED: 05/22/2014

PATENT REEL: 032950 FRAME: 0847